3/26/21 SFIN Attachment 3

State and Local Allocation Estimates, 03.08.21
(all totals In billions)

Other Non- States (Capital
State State Govts Metro Cities Counties Counties Projects) Total

Alaska $ 1,019,259,404.81 S 45,344,893.00 $ 43,517,052.19 $ 141,878,650.00 S 112,259,292.25 S 1,362,259,292.25
Pre-capital project total $ 1,250,000,000.00
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3/26/21 SFIN Attachment 3

Metro City Allocation Projections, 03.08.21
(all totals in millions)

Note: Estimates use FY2020 HUD data to identify populations
eligible for assistance, and may not include localities that
relinquished their CDBG allocation in that year. Funding to
localities on this list would be reduced to the extent that such
cities apply for and receive funding as a metro city under this
proposal.
State Name Allocation
Alaska Anchorage 45.34 S 45,344,892.99
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3/26/21 SFIN Attachment 3

County Allocation Projections, 03.08.21
(all totals in millions)

Note: CDBG urban county adjustments use FY2020 HUD data to
identify populations eligible for assistance, and may not include
localities that relinquished their CDBG allocation in that year. County
funding would be slightly altered to the extent that such cities apply
for and receive funding as a metro city under this proposal.

Name State Allocation Allocation

Aleutians East Borough Alaska 0.65 S 647,190.60
Aleutians West Census Area Alaska 1.09 S 1,092,679.61
Anchorage Municipality Alaska 55.86 $ 55,855,826.50
Bethel Census Area Alaska 3,57 $§ 3,565,851.48

Bristol Bay Borough Alaska 0.16 S 162,137.05

Denali Borough Alaska 0.41 S 406,700.24

Dillingham Census Area Alaska 0.95 S 953,427.93
Fairbanks North Star Borough Alaska 18.78 S 18,783,267.15
Haines Borough Alaska 049 S 490,677.92
Hoonah-Angoon Census Area Alaska 0.42 S 416,591.37
Juneau City and Borough Alaska 6.20 S 6,201,160.40
Kenai Peninsula Borough Alaska 11.39 S$ 11,386,055.08
Ketchikan Gateway Borough Alaska 2.70 S  2,696,013.35
Kodiak Island Borough Alaska 2.52 $ 2,520,882.06
Kusilvak Census Area Alaska 161 S 1,612,449.10

Lake and Peninsula Borough Alaska 031 S 308,758.60
Matanuska-Susitna Borough Alaska 21.01 S 21,007,415.13
Nome Census Area Alaska 1.94 S 1,940,214.20

North Slope Borough Alaska 191 $ 1,906,855.85
Northwest Arctic Borough Alaska 148 S 1,478,046.02
Petersburg Borough Alaska 0.63 S 633,420.59

Prince of Wales-Hyder Census Area Alaska 1.20 S 1,203,033.65
Sitka City and Borough Alaska 165 $§ 1,647,165.05
Skagway Municipality Alaska 023 §$ 229,435.57
Southeast Fairbanks Census Area Alaska 134 § 1,336,854.90
Valdez-Cordova Census Area Alaska 1.78 S 1,784,671.23
Wrangell City and Borough Alaska 0.49 S 485,247.49
Yakutat City and Borough Alaska 0.11 S 112,293.48
Yukon-Koyukuk Census Area Alaska 1.01 S 1,014,326.29
$ 141,878,647.90
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3/26/21 SFIN Attachment 3

Nonentitlement Allocation Projections, 03.08.21
(all totals in millions)

***pLEASE NOTE: Estimates use 2019 Census data to identify populations
eligible for assistance, and do not include villages or other sublocal entities
that may also qualify for funding. Projected amounts may be distributed to
more nonentitlement governments than are listed in the breakdown to the
extent that eligible nonentitlement governments have overlapping
populations (for example, residents of a village government and town
government in New York). What this means is that village AND town
governments will be receiving a direct allocation of federal assistance, as
intended by the legislation, but village amounts are not included because of
the complications of calculating those amounts until a process is put in place
to divvy up funds between overlapping governments. The town amount listed
in the breakdown does capture the village amount, as the town dollar
amount reflects the entire population of the town, which will include the
village(s). Identification of eligible governments and distribution of assistance
across units with overlapping populations may reflect decisions made by the
Department of Treasury and state governments.

Unit State Allocation Allocation

Adak city Alaska 0.07 S 67,608.49

Akhiok city Alaska 0.01 S 14,102.38

Akiak city Alaska 0.08 S 81,710.87

Akutan city Alaska 0.22 S 215,890.90
Alakanuk city Alaska 0.16 S 160,518.31
Aleknagik city Alaska 0.05 S 45,625.36
Allakaket city Alaska 0.03 S 33,389.47
Ambler city Alaska 0.05 $ 54,335.65
Anaktuvuk Pass city Alaska 0.07 S 71,134.08
Anderson city Alaska 0.07 S 70,511.92
Angoon city Alaska 0.10 S 95,191.09
Aniak city Alaska 0.11 §$ 113,856.01

Anvik city Alaska 0.02 S 17,005.82

Atka city Alaska 0.02 S 16,798.43

Atqgasuk city Alaska 0.05 $ 51,432.22
Bethel city Alaska 1.37 $ 1,365,857.32

Bettles city Alaska 0.00 S 2,488.66
Brevig Mission city Alaska 0.08 S 83,162.59
Buckland city Alaska 0.09 $ 87,517.73
Chefornak city Alaska 0.10 S 97,679.74
Chevak city Alaska 0.22 S 223,356.87
Chignik city Alaska 0.02 $ 18,457.53
Chuathbaluk city Alaska 0.03 $ 26,130.89
Clark's Point city Alaska 0.01 S 12,858.06
Coffman Cove city Alaska 0.04 S 36,500.29
Cold Bay city Alaska 0.03 S 25,923.50
Cordova city Alaska 0.45 S 449,824.56
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Unit

Craig city
Deering city
Delta Junction city
Dillingham city
Diomede city
Eagle city

Edna Bay city
Eek city

Egegik city
Ekwok city
Elim city
Emmonak city
Fairbanks city
False Pass city
Fort Yukon city
Galena city
Gambell city
Golovin city
Goodnews Bay city
Grayling city
Gustavus city
Holy Cross city
Homer city
Hoonah city
Hooper Bay city
Houston city
Hughes city
Huslia city
Hydaburg city
Juneau city and borough
Kachemak city
Kake city
Kaktovik city
Kaltag city
Kasaan city
Kenai city
Ketchikan city
Kiana city

King Cove city
Kivalina city
Klawock city
Kobuk city
Kodiak city
Kotlik city
Kotzebue city
Koyuk city
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State
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska

3/26/21 SFIN Attachment 3

Allocation
0.26
0.03
0.19
0.49
0.02
0.02
0.01
0.07
0.02
0.03
0.07
0.17
6.41
0.01
0.11
0.09
0.15
0.03
0.06
0.04
0.09
0.03
1.23
0.16
0.25
0.50
0.02
0.05
0.08
6.63
0.10
0.11
0.05
0.04
0.01
1.62
1.72
0.07
0.21
0.08
0.16
0.03
1.21
0.13
0.67
0.08

R 2 Vo i Vo R Vo SV "2 B Vo it Vo 8 Vo VoV B Vo S V2 I Vo Sk Vo (L V0 L Vo S V0 S V0 S V2 0 V0 Sk Vo S V0 B V0 R V2 0 Vo S Vo (R V0 O U B U0 T V0 A V0 T V0 B V0 V2 LB V2 S Vo U, V0 R U S V0 I V0 S V2 L V0 R Vo L V0 R V3

Allocation
261,723.65
25,508.72
192,456.06
489,435.66
24,679.17
17,213.20
8,502.91
65,327.22
21,983.13
27,167.83
70,719.31
169,850.77
6,411,814.59
8,917.68
110,745.19
93,324.60
145,171.60
33,389.47
57,446.47
41,062.82
92,702.43
34,011.63
1,228,151.70
164,043.90
254,465.07
500,219.84
17,213.20
53,506.10
78,600.05
6,631,023.70
101,620.12
112,819.07
52,676.55
35,878.12
9,954.62
1,619,078.06
1,718,002.14
70,097.14
207,387.99
78,600.05
163,214.35
31,730.36
1,205,546.41
132,313.54
673,181.43
76,111.39



Unit

Koyukuk city
Kupreanof city
Kwethluk city
Larsen Bay city
Lower Kalskag city
Manokotak city
Marshall city
McGrath city
Mekoryuk city
Mountain Village city
Napakiak city
Napaskiak city
Nenana city
New Stuyahok city
Newhalen city
Nightmute city
Nikolai city
Nome city
Nondalton city
Noorvik city
North Pole city
Nuigsut city
Nulato city
Nunam Iqua city
Nunapitchuk city
Old Harbor city
Ouzinkie city
Palmer city
Pelican city

Pilot Point city
Pilot Station city
Platinum city

Page 6 of 7

State
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
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Allocation
0.02
0.01
0.16
0.02
0.07
0.09
0.10
0.07
0.04
0.18
0.08
0.09
0.07
0.11
0.04
0.07
0.02
0.80
0.03
0.14
0.43
0.09
0.05
0.04
0.11
0.04
0.03
1.55
0.02
0.01
0.13
0.01
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Allocation
19,079.70
5,392.09
158,029.65
17,213.20
65,119.83
91,250.72
95,605.86
65,534.61
42,514.54
181,879.27
76,733.56
85,029.08
74,037.51
105,560.49
38,781.55
65,741.99
17,835.37
802,591.53
27,582.60
139,986.90
434,270.46
88,139.90
50,395.28
42,929.31
109,915.64
44,588.42
31,730.36
1,546,284.88
18,042.76
13,480.22
129,617.50
13,895.00



Unit

Point Hope city
Port Alexander city
Port Heiden city
Port Lions city
Quinhagak city
Ruby city

Russian Mission city
Sand Point city
Savoonga city
Saxman city
Scammon Bay city
Selawik city
Seldovia city
Seward city
Shageluk city
Shaktoolik city
Shishmaref city
Shungnak city

Sitka city and borough
Soldotna city

St. George city

St. Mary's city

St. Michael city

St. Paul city
Stebbins city
Tanana city

Teller city

Tenakee Springs city
Thorne Bay city
Togiak city

Toksook Bay city
Unalakleet city
Unalaska city

Upper Kalskag city
Utqgiagvik city
Valdez city
Wainwright city
Wales city

Wasilla city

Whale Pass city
White Mountain city
Whittier city
Wrangell city and borough
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State
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
Alaska
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Allocation
0.15
0.01
0.02
0.04
0.15
0.03
0.07
0.22
0.15
0.08
0.11
0.17
0.06
0.58
0.02
0.05
0.13
0.05
1.76
0.98
0.02
0.12
0.09
0.10
0.12
0.05
0.05
0.03
0.10
0.17
0.14
0.14
0.92
0.05
0.93
0.80
0.12
0.03
2.25
0.01
0.04
0.04
0.52

Allocation
148,282.42
10,784.18
22,605.29
38,159.39
146,415.92
31,937.75
71,134.08
220,660.82
146,208.54
79,844.38
110,745.19
174,205.91
57,031.70
579,856.83
16,176.26
53,713.49
127,128.84
54,750.43
1,761,346.23
978,663.94
20,946.19
117,796.38
85,858.63
99,753.62
119,248.10
51,639.61
49,150.95
27,997.38
96,850.19
174,413.30
139,572.12
144,134.66
919,143.59
48,736.18
926,402.17
799,480.71
121,736.75
31,315.59
2,247,671.07
6,221.64
41,684.99
42,514.54
518,884.76

43,517,052.19





